
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026
Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

YAMAHA bLU cRU R3 CUP
Race 3

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 28/03/26 Started at: 22:11:12
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Night - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 17
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 10:29 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
18  Elijah ANDREW (NSW)  (9th) 5 23.883 24.848 26.652 30.161 1:45.544 181

1 31.785 25.647 27.617 30.770 1:55.819 85 6 23.763 24.707 27.123 29.923 1:45.516 187
2 24.055 25.418 27.636 30.405 1:47.514 180
3 24.037 25.460 27.323 30.825 1:47.645 182 46  William HUNT (NSW)  (12th)
4 24.247 25.471 27.251 30.667 1:47.636 176 1 45.685 28.114 29.476 30.813 2:14.088 60
5 24.362 25.304 27.087 30.305 1:47.058 178 2 24.238 25.111 26.770 30.279 1:46.398 174
6 24.124 25.540 27.053 30.488 1:47.205 178 3 24.105 25.114 26.683 29.959 1:45.861 178

4 24.248 25.056 26.704 30.483 1:46.491 181
22  Christian TAYLOR (NSW)  (14th) 5 23.928 24.868 26.543 30.099 1:45.438 178

1 33.395 26.209 27.834 31.236 1:58.674 86 6 23.913 24.895 26.785 30.399 1:45.992 179
2 24.545 25.843 27.695 31.380 1:49.463 176
3 25.109 26.229 27.774 31.288 1:50.400 173 56  Oscar LEWIS (NSW)  (4th)
4 24.698 25.952 32.684 31.283 1:54.617 171 1 32.115 24.756 26.563 29.745 1:53.179 60
5 26.129 26.366 28.153 31.752 1:52.400 173 2 23.986 24.673 26.522 30.035 1:45.216 188
6 25.258 25.911 28.311 31.511 1:50.991 170 3 23.933 24.911 26.401 30.201 1:45.446 173

4 23.655 24.964 26.407 30.194 1:45.220 181
23  Matthew RITTER (VIC)  (3rd) 5 23.858 24.709 26.535 30.228 1:45.330 174

1 31.148 25.162 27.331 29.754 1:53.395 68 6 24.114 24.825 27.088 29.865 1:45.892 174
2 24.178 24.749 26.888 29.482 1:45.297 190
3 24.140 24.748 27.582 29.596 1:46.066 187 61  Rossi McADAM (WA)  (1st)
4 23.702 24.656 26.757 29.527 1:44.642 191 1 32.098 25.439 27.051 30.062 1:54.650 85
5 23.780 24.846 26.890 29.515 1:45.031 188 2 23.857 24.924 26.572 29.818 1:45.171 180
6 23.778 24.901 26.852 30.304 1:45.835 188 3 23.633 24.717 26.858 30.012 1:45.220 183

4 23.606 24.621 26.873 29.632 1:44.732 187
33  Jordy SIMPSON (SA)  (2nd) 5 23.765 24.725 26.840 29.822 1:45.152 186

1 30.930 24.961 27.104 30.052 1:53.047 68 6 23.677 24.852 26.803 29.966 1:45.298 187
2 23.678 24.921 26.600 30.128 1:45.327 180
3 24.083 24.912 26.620 29.716 1:45.331 177 63  Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW)  (11th)
4 24.114 24.756 26.638 29.747 1:45.255 179 1 31.972 26.131 28.386 30.544 1:57.033 81
5 23.631 25.014 26.712 30.158 1:45.515 183 2 23.960 25.506 27.570 30.548 1:47.584 181
6 23.941 24.823 26.942 30.077 1:45.783 178 3 23.956 25.456 27.633 30.462 1:47.507 178

4 24.025 25.586 27.373 30.442 1:47.426 177
34  Seth DELLOW (SA)  (5th) 5 24.316 25.265 27.472 30.283 1:47.336 179

1 30.622 25.469 27.117 29.935 1:53.143 67 6 23.732 25.260 27.413 30.043 1:46.448 181
2 24.189 24.777 26.869 29.733 1:45.568 187
3 23.849 24.924 26.950 29.912 1:45.635 183 71  Krue KNIGHT (VIC)  (8th)
4 23.688 24.830 26.622 29.948 1:45.088 184 1 32.499 25.725 27.514 30.467 1:56.205 93
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2 24.170 25.169 27.156 30.653 1:47.148 180 6 23.937 24.797 26.768 29.833 1:45.335 178
3 24.242 25.112 27.253 30.389 1:46.996 177
4 24.398 25.397 27.291 30.919 1:48.005 177 111  Marc SHAW (NSW)  (15th)
5 24.355 25.365 26.976 30.724 1:47.420 175 1 33.683 26.688 29.019 31.453 2:00.843 95
6 24.237 25.481 27.082 30.293 1:47.093 177 2 24.904 26.669 28.724 31.709 1:52.006 176

3 25.370 26.495 28.814 31.792 1:52.471 175
77  Connor LEWIS (NSW)  (6th) 4 25.209 26.370 28.487 31.523 1:51.589 173

1 30.798 25.015 26.929 30.224 1:52.966 54 5 24.951 26.356 28.321 31.338 1:50.966 175
2 24.008 24.785 26.778 29.739 1:45.310 179 6 24.958 26.204 28.410 31.381 1:50.953 174
3 23.969 25.073 26.909 29.715 1:45.666 185
4 23.696 24.719 26.604 29.886 1:44.905 190 323  Flynn JACOBS (SA)  (10th)
5 23.940 25.025 26.696 29.891 1:45.552 183 1 33.155 25.757 28.265 30.651 1:57.828 91
6 23.572 25.221 27.464 29.858 1:46.115 187 2 24.020 25.529 27.327 30.242 1:47.118 186

3 24.169 25.248 27.483 30.602 1:47.502 185
83  Alvin WU (NZ)  (13th) 4 24.156 25.456 27.413 30.206 1:47.231 184

1 32.680 25.890 28.196 30.853 1:57.619 87 5 23.989 25.204 27.105 30.221 1:46.519 187
2 24.510 25.511 27.562 31.125 1:48.708 180 6 24.213 25.188 27.262 30.056 1:46.719 184
3 24.437 25.620 28.266 31.416 1:49.739 175
4 24.724 25.898 27.928 31.728 1:50.278 173 660  Adam JORDAN (NSW)  (16th)
5 24.788 25.897 27.699 31.360 1:49.744 173 1 33.993 26.793 28.981 31.772 2:01.539 92
6 24.834 26.094 27.782 31.382 1:50.092 172 2 25.300 26.731 28.517 31.883 1:52.431 177

3 25.413 26.689 28.521 31.857 1:52.480 176
84  Zac RUSSO (NSW)  (7th) 4 25.401 26.749 28.652 31.838 1:52.640 176

1 32.880 25.754 27.227 29.828 1:55.689 71 5 25.530 26.913 28.692 31.938 1:53.073 175
2 23.804 24.998 26.922 30.162 1:45.886 182 6 25.776 26.912 28.660 32.163 1:53.511 173
3 23.879 24.851 26.856 29.898 1:45.484 183
4 23.919 24.920 26.719 29.971 1:45.529 182
5 23.828 24.824 26.676 30.144 1:45.472 179

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


